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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 61

 8,442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,907 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,891 

 4,937 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 720 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 683 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 242 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 ALEX TRONOLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WONELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLE SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMY KALLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCES MARY MAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BIONDILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON M. KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DESAETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOFFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERI MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ROEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 61

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LE DEL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA STAMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI L. BRINGSLID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINO M. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL SILFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GEUAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUSNLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER P. CASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH STEADMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WISNIEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAISE GARNSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY GARCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RALPH LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 61

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER ONASSIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,718 

Unrecorded  2,173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 39,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,006 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,962 

 29,290 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,594 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,078 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 774 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 AHARON YECALIER ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX FUMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRELI MAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN M. ASPROMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FISCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PASCARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIJAN RAMKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOLODKIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CAMPAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSCO MILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON PIRANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN C. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK M. UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 1 CHRISTIAN MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PALLADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENCIA ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 7 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL G. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNA COPPOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAYDEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SYNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YOUNB (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA HEALEY-KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LYNAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LINDISPERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY VANARSDALE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRIT DIMNAKU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISABELLA WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAF SISLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 6 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MACFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LUTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY NADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESARIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNICON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE GRANOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BATTISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRISCUOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MASTROPINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDTIH GRIMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN D. VEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BURBIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN E. SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 2 KEVIN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE GIORZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARBACCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD BUCKETHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACIE JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE OSMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ERLENWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ZANADZHI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW DAMBAKLY (WRITE-IN)

 18 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERVASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHAHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA B. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVIA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CATERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 4 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DIACHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE PRISCOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJATU RAI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY DEMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VOMEMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD C. ZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COLOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LANKIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT RAGOZZINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAM CHEMCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY STROSINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 6 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN G. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER DINWIDDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LAVREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE NICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIANNE CINCOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 62

 1 VINCENZA LAVANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGUH SABAGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,196 

Unrecorded  5,766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 63

 30,445 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,381 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 FEDERAL

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,184 

(95)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,089 

 18,071 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,879 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,199 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 747 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 AARAN LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON COUSEUIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDULLAH ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLEISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN FIZZANILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMRA DARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE LEPINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANE IYAINU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO DANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SABITINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JACBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 63

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERILYN SARKISIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE BARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONER DALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STROMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENBORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY AMITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CONSTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COMISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOZZ E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AULETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY GARRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDSON LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILSR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 9 ISABELLA WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ARTHUR BOEHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRANK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 63

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ARNAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY REISER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRANCEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL FONOLLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH S. PIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAH GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN EMERIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN J. LICRECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KILORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA ORSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH M. GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 5 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA R WITTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MULLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ISMAILANJI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 63

 1 MARK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK E. ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KENNISH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WONKER (WRITE-IN)

 17 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OEFDILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NEMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORAZIO MELLUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BORAGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LAUNGANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND JOHN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MAPASWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT PACIFICIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBET C. TREECE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 63

 2 SAM PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN W. GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA LIDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RADCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURANGA SURAWEESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MOSCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBY STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 103 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR LUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT NWEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. LAING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,275 

Unrecorded  8,814 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 64

 19,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,260 

(49)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,211 

 12,887 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,368 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,278 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 406 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LACHOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TAYLOR CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNA EPSHTEYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEALCY BUZZARD (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL D. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SELLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMA RYABIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENCHIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMET MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 64

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA GAMBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF STRABONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY KLEYLO PICCIOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BOSTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE DAMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUANNE BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS ESCOBODO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WALBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RAHMATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 METIN ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVIAD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. KULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOMNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Assembly District 64

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CROCITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONICA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DELUCA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE OLIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA TANYA MARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GINDANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ZONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAPETIM BARDNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELIMA YEHUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BURTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OCONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUBING BURKLE (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,147 

Unrecorded  4,064 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 97,230 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,162 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 204 FEDERAL

 754 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  102,357 

(204)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  102,153 

 65,185 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 6,561 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,238 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,169 ANDREW J. LANZA (REFORM)

 1 AARAN LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON COUSEUIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDULLAH ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON YECALIER ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLEISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX FUMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TRONOLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN FIZZANILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMRA DARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE LEPINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRELI MAINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LACHOK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANE IYAINU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DEVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO DANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN M. ASPROMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TAYLOR CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNA EPSHTEYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WONELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FISCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PASCARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SABITINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLE SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIJAN RAMKU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEALCY BUZZARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOLODKIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CAMPAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JACBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSCO MILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON PIRANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN C. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK M. UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB MEDDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 CHARLIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERILYN SARKISIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PALLADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE BARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENCIA ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONER DALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 11 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL G. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STROMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENBORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY AMITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL D. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SELLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CONSTANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMA RYABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNA COPPOLA (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 DORIS SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAYDEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SYNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENCHIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YOUNB (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMET MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMY KALLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA HEALEY-KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LYNAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COMISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOZZ E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCES MARY MAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AULETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BIONDILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 GARY CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 9 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY GARRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON M. KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LINDISPERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 HAROLD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY VANARSDALE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 10 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDSON LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILSR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRIT DIMNAKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA GAMBINO (WRITE-IN)

 11 ISABELLA WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAF SISLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ARTHUR BOEHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DESAETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 7 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOFFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MACFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LUTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY NADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF STRABONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ARNAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERI MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY REISER (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 JESSICA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ROEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRANCEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY KLEYLO PICCIOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIRE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNICON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL FONOLLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE GRANOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BATTISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRISCUOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MASTROPINA (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH S. PIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAH GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN EMERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BOSTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDTIH GRIMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN D. VEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN J. LICRECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KILORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LE DEL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA ORSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA STAMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH M. GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI L. BRINGSLID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BURBIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN E. SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 13 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE DAMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE GIORZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARBACCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD BUCKETHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINO M. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUANNE BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACIE JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS ESCOBODO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA R WITTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE OSMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MULLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ISMAILANJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK E. ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ERLENWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KENNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WALBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL SILFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GEUAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ZANADZHI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 MATT WONKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW DAMBAKLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 49 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RAHMATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUSNLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 METIN ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVIAD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. KULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOMNICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERVASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OEFDILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHAHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CROCITTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NEMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONICA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
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11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DELUCA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE OLIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA B. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVIA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA TANYA MARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORAZIO MELLUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CATERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BORAGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DIACHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LAUNGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER P. CASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE PRISCOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJATU RAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GINDANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH STEADMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY DEMANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND JOHN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VOMEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 RICHARD C. ZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COLOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WISNIEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MAPASWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LANKIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT PACIFICIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT RAGOZZINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAM CHEMCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBET C. TREECE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ZONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY STROSINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN G. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAM PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAISE GARNSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAPETIM BARDNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN W. GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS
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11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 SEAN WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELIMA YEHUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA LIDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER DINWIDDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LAVREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY GARCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RADCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE NICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURANGA SURAWEESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BURTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OCONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RALPH LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MOSCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBY STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIANNE CINCOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUBING BURKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 333 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR LUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT NWEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA LAVANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:43:29AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 WAGUH SABAGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. LAING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER ONASSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  81,336 

Unrecorded  20,817 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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